CLPR78

L
-
I
I
Ir
)

Instructions

Assembly

OWNER'’S X

MANUAL




CLPR78 HARDWARE
shown in actual size

A1.M12X80L HEX HEAD BOLT......cccvvviiiiieeeeeeeeeennns 8PCS
O E

A2.M12X75L HEX HEAD BOLT....cccovviiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiiinnnnn 28PCS
QN

A3.M12X70L HEX HEAD BOLT......ccoviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 2PCS
J E

A4.M10X70L HEX HEAD BOLT.......ccovvviiiicieee e, 4PCS

O L
A5.M5X15L TAPER SCREW(pre-installed)................. 8PCS

=

mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

inch —o 1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"




CLPR78 HARDWARE
shown in actual size

B1.M12 NYLON LOCK NUT...38PCS B2.M10 NYLON LOCK NUT...4PCS

N\ N\
(@) | <@> |
@)

C1.M12 WASHER (@25)...76PCS C2.M10 WASHER (228)...8PCS

mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

inch —o 1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"




CLPR78 HARDWARE
shownin actual size
A[2PCS] S N
6

B[1PCS] A
\ = =

| —

o

C[1PCS] ; ;
oo// . )
D[4PCS]
@0 o o o o = Q/
F[2PCS] K\
@ s 5\
4
G[1PCS] o /7
0N ° &

H[1PCS] $ °
’ / o o / ’ o o

I[1PCS] /’\ /g
Ob——7° ) o )

K[1PCS]
(8370-069) % %
L[2PCS]

R[2PCS]




CLPR78 HARDWARE
shown in actualsize

D1. 2"X2" FOOT CAP (9211-082).....ccievreeeerieerrerennes [4PCS]

D2. 2"X2" RUBBER DOUNT (9212-010) ....c..vvevrvenan. [4PCS]

D3. RUBBER PAD (9310-129)(pre-installed)............... [2PCS]

D4. 2"X2" END CAP (9211-005) «...v.ovveeereeeeereerneenne, [2PCS]
Dl. D2.

D4. @




™~_Digital inside X4

o
8
e
N

q
q
q
q
g
g
q

CLPR78

PAGE 5




